Sales@gcaltd.co.uk  Tel: 01799 516 016
Tri-Rated Cable H05V2-K / H07V2-K
Application
High temperature, flame retardant cable designed for use in the switch control, relay and instrumental panels of
power switchgear and for purposes such as internal connectors in rectifier equipment, motor starters and
controllers. Tri-rated Cable is sometimes referred to as BS6231 Cable, H07V2-K or Panel Wire.
Standards
BS6231 Type CK, UL Subj.758, CSA C22.2 Mo. 210, HD 21.7 S2*

Area
# x mm²
AWG Nominal
Thickness of
Insulation
mm
Nominal
Overall
Diameter
mm
Nominal
Weight
kg/Km
UL Style
Number
TRI0.5 1 x 0.50 22 0.80 2.50 12 1015
TRI0.75 1 x 0.75 20 0.80 2.70 15 1015
TRI1.0 1 x 1.00 18 0.80 2.95 18 1015
TRI1.5 1 x 1.50 16 0.80 3.20 23 1015
TRI2.5 1 x 2.50 14 0.80 3.65 34 1015
Temperature rating: BS6231: 90⁰C (105⁰C for 15,000
hours)
UL, CSA: 105⁰C
Minimum Bending Radius: 6 x overall diameter

Insulation Colour:
Voltage Rating (Uo/U): BS6231: 600/1000V
UL, CSA: 600V/1000V
HD21.7 S2: 300V/500V, 450V/750V
Sales@gcaltd.co.uk  Tel: 01799 516 016
TRI 4.0 1 x 4.00 12 0.80 4.20 48 1015
TRI6.0 1 x 6.00 10 0.80 4.70 67 1015
TRI10 1 x 10.00 8 1.14 6.50 119 1015
TRI16 1 x 16.00 6 1.52 8.0 187 1015
TRI25 1 x 25.00 4 1.52 9.40 291 1015
TRI35 1 x 35.00 2 1.52 10.60 406 1015
TRI50 1 x 50.00 1 2.02 12.90 580 1015
TRI70 1 x 70.00 2/0 2.02 14.60 780 1015
TRI95 1 x 95.00 3/0 2.02 16.10 1055 1015
TRI120 1 x 120.00 4/0 2.02 17.90 1175 1015
TRI150 1 x 150.00 250 MCM 2.41 20.20 1425 1015
TRI185 1 x 185.00 350 MCM 2.41 22.85 1735 1015
TRI240 1 x 240.00 450 MCM 2.41 24.40 2310 1015
Nominal Cross Sectional Area (mm²) Maximum Diameter of Wires in
Conductor (mm)
Maximum Resistance of Conductor
at 20⁰C